FAX # 703 306 5995		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
William B. Hart, Sr. &	Name: <u>Hart Living Trust Dated 5/4/9</u> Internal Address:	
Olga J. Hart		
Execution Date(s) 8/15/04 (August / 5. 200) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 5501 Branciforte Dr.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Santa Cruz	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95065-9668	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95065-9668	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(s)	
US 5,847,331 (Date 12/08/98) US 6,186,269 B1 (Date 2/13/01) US 6,431,308 B1 (Date 8/13/02)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Olga J. Hart	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1 20 .00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 5501 Branciforte Dr.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Santa Cruz	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 95065-9668	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3324 Expiration Date 7/05	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0768

Date

PATENT

b. Deposit Account Number __

Authorized User Name Olga J.

Email Address:

Phone Number: 831-426-3303

Fax Number: 831-459-8169

Hartsacre@msn.com

)5 13:25 8314598169 HART PAGE 03

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

William B. Hart, Sr. and Olga J. Hart, husband and wife assign our rights in Patent Numbers 5,847,331, 6,186,561 B1 and 6,431,308 B1 to the Hart Living Trust dated May 4, 1993 effective August 15, 2004.

William B Hut se Signature

Olga J. Wast
Signature

Date <u>2-2-05</u>

Fax Cover Sheet

Send to: United States Patent & Trademark Office	From: Olga J. Hart
Attention: Assignment Division	Date: 2/02/05
Office Location: P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Office Location: 5501 Branciforte Drive Santa Cruz, CA 95065-9668
Fax: 703-306-5995 Phone: 703-308-9723	Fax: 831-459-8169 Phone: 831-426-3303 E-mail <u>Hartsacre@msn.com</u>

Total pages, including cover: ____4

Comments:

Attachments:

- 1. Facsmile Cover Sheet
- 2. Recordation form for assignment of patents (Cover Sheet)
- 3. Assignment Agreement
- 4. Credit Card Payment Form

PATENT REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0770